

FOR RELEASE ON TOKYO, Japan, November 26,2024

## "TOKYO NINJA BALL" Coming to Android<sup>™</sup> and iOS!

SUCCESS Corporation (Main office: Tokyo, Shinagawa, CEO: Yoshinari Takato) is pleased to Announce the launch of "TOKYO NINJA BALL" on the App Store and Google Play.



## About "TOKYO NINJA BALL"

"NINJA BALL" runs through the streets of Tokyo!

"TOKYO NINJA BALL" is a very exhilarating action game that anyone can enjoy with intuitive, one-finger controls! In this game, players must lead the Ninja Ball to the goal within the time limit by avoiding various traps in the realistically modelled 3D city of Tokyo!



You play game stages and complete various missions to collect as many 'Coin' as possible. You can then use the coins you have collected to exchange them for 'Balls' and 'Items' to enjoy the game even more!



\*Images under the development

Title	TOKYO NINJA BALL
Release Date	November 25,2024 (JST)
Genre	Casual, Action (Hyper-casual)
Platform	Android, iOS
Price	Free to play *with in-app purchases and ads
Language	English
Distribution Area	Brazil, India and 175 other countries worldwide *excluding China and France
Official Website	https://www.success-corp.co.jp/scg/tnb/
Copyright notice	©SUCCESS
App Store URL's	Android: <u>https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=jp.co.successcorp.tokyoninjaball</u> iOS: <u>https://itunes.apple.com/jp/app/6736678239</u>

Apple and Apple logo are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries and regions. App Store is trademarks of Apple Inc. Google Play and Google logo are trademark of Google LLC.

Source: SUCCESS Corporation Contact: Marketing Division SUCCESS Corporation <u>https://www.success-corp.co.jp/</u> Email: release@success-corp.co.jp ###